

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Charles Owen to Engrossed House Bill No. 197
by Representative Charles Owen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, delete "a jurisprudential examination;" and insert in lieu thereof
3 "jurisprudential examinations in certain cases;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 9, delete "for a written decision;" and insert in lieu thereof "relative to
6 decisions by licensing boards;" and delete "an appeal;" and insert in lieu thereof "appeals;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "(3)" to "(2)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 13, after "technologist," and before "or licensed" insert "chiropractor,"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

15 "(3) "Hold in good standing" means deeming by a board or certification
16 organization that a person possesses a license or certification that is unencumbered,
17 unrestricted, and not on probation or subject to any stay or contract."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, at the end of line 23, delete "a healthcare" and at the beginning of line 24 delete
20 "professional and relocates to this state or who is"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 3, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

23 "(4) The board in the other state holds the applicant in good standing."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 3, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

26 "(10)(a) The applicant simultaneously applies for a permanent license.

1 (b) If the applicant fails to qualify for a permanent license as determined by
2 the board in this state once the application for that license is vetted, the permit shall
3 automatically terminate."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 On page 4, at the end of line 6, change "(9)" to "(10)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 11

7 On page 4, at the end of line 23, change "(9)" to "(10)"